Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from June 22, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish

Oadby

Road Name (USRN)

BEECH ROAD (29200053)

COPSE CLOSE (29200159)

FITZWILLIAM CLOSE (29200240)

GARTREE ROAD (29200256)

GLEN ROAD (29200269)

HARBOROUGH ROAD (29200298)

Oadby and Wigston

Description

HA Defect - Correct defective reinstatement in footway.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

HA Defect - Missing and damaged material breaking out fretting
seen along extent of reinstatement. Non compliant saw cuts non
straight, smooth, vertical and overcuts

seen along extent.

Inadequate cold joints seen.

Non compliant texture depth.

Inadequate edge/joint seal/bond seen along extent... ..

OADBY V9063 D85998 - To build new joint box and lay approx
43m of Duct 54/56 in Footway, carriageway.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Cathodic protection

Camera maintenance

S278 Improvement scheme from the junction with A6 Glen
Road/Ash Tree to lane alterations on roundabout at A6 Glen
Road/ Florence Wragg Way.

camera maintenance

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

BT
(0800 800150)

BT
(0800 800150)

BT

(0800 800150)

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

Estimated
Start Date

6/25/2025

6/23/2025

6/20/2025

6/23/2025

7/1/2025

5/27/2025

7/1/2025

Expected
End Date

6/27/2025

6/25/2025

6/24/2025

6/23/2025

7/2/2025

7/25/2025

7/2/2025

Traffic Management

Some Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from June 22, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish
Oadby

Road Name (USRN)

LAUNDE ROAD (29200378)

LEDBURY CLOSE (29200383)

MEADOWCOURT ROAD (29200435)

PENNINE CLOSE (29200500)

ROSEMEAD DRIVE (29200546)

STOUGHTON DRIVE SOUTH (29200600)

THE PARADE (29200621)

Oadby and Wigston

Description

REPLACE JOINTBOX FRAME AND COVER

OADBY V9063 D85998 - Overlay — Lay approx 5m of Duct
54/56 in FW to link existing BT Boxes to facilitate spine cabling
works..

Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

53m trenching in tarmac footway for new supply.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Maintenance excavation to install BT/Openreach duct to
customer end.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Construction of a vehicle access

1 joint hole in tarmac footway for new supply in conjunction with
DY6232505754 A_E.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

RECTIFY DEFECTS.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Organisation

(customer contact

number)

BT
(0800 800150)

BT
(0800 800150)

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

BT

(0800 800150)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

CITYFIBRE

Estimated
Start Date

6/26/2025

6/20/2025

6/30/2025

6/23/2025

6/24/2025

6/30/2025

6/21/2025

Expected
End Date

6/27/2025

6/24/2025

7/9/2025

6/25/2025

6/24/2025

7/9/12025

6/25/2025

Traffic Management

No Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

No Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from June 22, 2025

Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Oadby and Wigston

Parish Road Name (USRN) Description
Oadby

MJ Quinn are to lay approximately 10m of duct in the footway.

TRENT CLOSE (29200637) Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

MJ Quinn are to lay 1m of duct in the footway.

TYNEDALE CLOSE (29200642) Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

* DLO — REPAIR / REPLACE DEFECTIVE MANHOLE FRAME

Wigston AYLESTONE LANE (29200028) AND COVERS
BURNESTON WAY (29200112) Future footway resurfacing scheme
CARLTON DRIVE (29200128) Please dig down and investigate issue
COOKS LANE (29200154) S50 application for connection of outfall.
CRAYTHORNE WAY (29200169) Future footway resurfacing scheme-FW25-025

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

BT
(0800 800150)

BT
(0800 800150)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

Estimated
Start Date

6/24/2025

6/24/2025

6/29/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

5/12/2025

6/30/2025

Expected
End Date

6/26/2025

6/26/2025

6/29/2025

8/22/2025

7/1/2025

71412025

8/22/2025

Traffic Management

No Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

Some Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Some Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from June 22, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish
Wigston

Road Name (USRN)

HARROGATE WAY (29200303)

HEALEY STREET (29200309)

MANOR STREET (29200423)

WELFORD ROAD (29200666)

Oadby and Wigston

Description

Future footway resurfacing scheme

Drainage works - Replace FW gully, check lateral & install
dished channel

Skip - Licence- 998614

* Boundary box Renew 25mm

REPLAACE EXISTING POLE

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

BT

(0800 800150)

Estimated
Start Date

6/30/2025

7/2/2025

6/16/2025

6/28/2025

6/22/2025

Expected
End Date

8/22/2025

71412025

6/22/2025

6/29/2025

6/22/2025

Traffic Management

Some Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)
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