Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Oadby	BEECH ROAD (29200053)	HA Defect - Correct defective reinstatement in footway. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	6/25/2025	6/27/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	COPSE CLOSE (29200159)	HA Defect - Missing and damaged material breaking out fretting seen along extent of reinstatement. Non compliant saw cuts non straight, smooth, vertical and overcuts seen along extent.  Inadequate cold joints seen.  Non compliant texture depth.  Inadequate edge/joint seal/bond seen along extent		6/23/2025	6/25/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	FITZWILLIAM CLOSE (29200240)	OADBY V9063 D85998 - To build new joint box and lay approx 43m of Duct 54/56 in Footway, carriageway. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	6/20/2025	6/24/2025	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
	GARTREE ROAD (29200256)	Cathodic protection	CADENT GAS LIMITED (0800 389 8000)	6/23/2025	6/23/2025	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)
	GLEN ROAD (29200269)	Camera maintenance	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	7/1/2025	7/2/2025	Lane Closure
		S278 Improvement scheme from the junction with A6 Glen Road/Ash Tree to lane alterations on roundabout at A6 Glen Road/ Florence Wragg Way.	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	5/27/2025	7/25/2025	Lane Closure
	HARBOROUGH ROAD (29200298)	camera maintenance	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	7/1/2025	7/2/2025	Lane Closure

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Oadby	LAUNDE ROAD (29200378)	REPLACE JOINTBOX FRAME AND COVER	BT (0800 800150)	6/26/2025	6/27/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	LEDBURY CLOSE (29200383)	OADBY V9063 D85998 - Overlay — Lay approx 5m of Duct 54/56 in FW to link existing BT Boxes to facilitate spine cabling works Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	6/20/2025	6/24/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	MEADOWCOURT ROAD (29200435)	53m trenching in tarmac footway for new supply. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION (MIDLANDS) (0800 096 3080)	6/30/2025	7/9/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	PENNINE CLOSE (29200500)	Maintenance excavation to install BT/Openreach duct to customer end. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	6/23/2025	6/25/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	ROSEMEAD DRIVE (29200546)	Construction of a vehicle access	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	6/24/2025	6/24/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	STOUGHTON DRIVE SOUTH (29200600)	1 joint hole in tarmac footway for new supply in conjunction with DY6232505754 A_E. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION (MIDLANDS) (0800 096 3080)	6/30/2025	7/9/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	THE PARADE (29200621)	RECTIFY DEFECTS. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	6/21/2025	6/25/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Oadby	TRENT CLOSE (29200637)	MJ Quinn are to lay approximately 10m of duct in the footway. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	6/24/2025	6/26/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	TYNEDALE CLOSE (29200642)	MJ Quinn are to lay 1m of duct in the footway.  Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	6/24/2025	6/26/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
Wigston	AYLESTONE LANE (29200028)	* DLO – REPAIR / REPLACE DEFECTIVE MANHOLE FRAME AND COVERS	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	6/29/2025	6/29/2025	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
	BURNESTON WAY (29200112)	Future footway resurfacing scheme	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	6/30/2025	8/22/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	CARLTON DRIVE (29200128)	Please dig down and investigate issue	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	6/30/2025	7/1/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	COOKS LANE (29200154)	S50 application for connection of outfall.	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	5/12/2025	7/4/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	CRAYTHORNE WAY (29200169)	Future footway resurfacing scheme-FW25-025	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	6/30/2025	8/22/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Wigston	HARROGATE WAY (29200303)	Future footway resurfacing scheme	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	6/30/2025	8/22/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	HEALEY STREET (29200309)	Drainage works - Replace FW gully, check lateral & install dished channel	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	7/2/2025	7/4/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	MANOR STREET (29200423)	Skip - Licence- 998614	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	6/16/2025	6/22/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	WELFORD ROAD (29200666)	* Boundary box Renew 25mm	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	6/28/2025	6/29/2025	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)
		REPLAACE EXISTING POLE	BT (0800 800150)	6/22/2025	6/22/2025	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)